Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 2-2018

IMO

8891572

8841357

8972261

9346421

9381809

9381940

7833107

8004129

9117416

9255622

9123506

9004475

7026871

8230297

8202941

9163609

9361110

9266322

9283019

9436329

8502145

9281786

8407228

8843886

9424132

9358503

8891376

7812036

8919233

9210335

9246580

9143506

Name*

MEGA

SVYATY PAVLO

ALEKSANDR ANTONOV

BF TIMARU

BURHAN DIZMAN 1

FENER

GEO STAR

IVANKA

LITA

LUCINA

NAVISTAR

NEFRYT

PHOENIX |

RAINBOW

SEA BIRD

SELINAY S

ANNA

ARIFE

AZARGOUN

BBC VOLGA

CHRISTINE

CIMBRIS

DARWIN

EDRO IV

ELVIRA BULKER

EVIAPETROL V

FALCONA
FOX BAY

FROJDI I

GEORGIY USHAKOV

GRANDE NIGERIA

HAPPY BEE

Flag

PA
KM
PA
PT
PA
PA
TG
PW
LR
cw
PW
CK
PA
PW
TG
PA
NL
PA
IR
AG
LR
Gl
AG
AL
DK
GR
MD
KN
AL
RU
IT

IM

Inspection
Date

1-2-2018
8-2-2018
10-2-2018
8-2-2018
30-1-2018
1-2-2018
30-1-2017
27-1-2018
19-2-2018
3-1-2018
29-1-2018
7-2-2018
18-1-2018
6-2-2018
20-2-2018
18-2-2018
13-2-2018
26-1-2018
7-2-2018
21-2-2018
4-2-2018
7-2-2018
26-2-2018
20-2-2018
12-2-2018
9-2-2018
16-2-2018
26-1-2018
16-1-2018
30-1-2018
15-2-2018

8-2-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

Duration Of
Detention

5

6

10

381

33

26

11

on Port State Control

Release
Date

6-2-2018
14-2-2018
18-2-2018
17-2-2018

9-2-2018

6-2-2018
15-2-2018

2-2-2018
23-2-2018
20-2-2018

1-2-2018
16-2-2018

3-2-2018
14-2-2018
24-2-2018
24-2-2018
16-2-2018

3-2-2018
14-2-2018
24-2-2018
13-2-2018
10-2-2018
27-2-2018
24-2-2018
16-2-2018
15-2-2018
24-2-2018
28-2-2018
11-2-2018
10-2-2018
20-2-2018
10-2-2018

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

3



IMO

9431264

7350363

8872801

9306835

9113721

9356969

9314545

8858219

9383883

7920675

7521132

9552032

9128013

9210359

8603353

8412699

8415794

9516868

9442213

9172947

9230854

8869919

9195729

7382677

9758715

9136838

58

Name*

KIRSTEN MAERSK
LEDRA ENA
LUCKY JOY
MAGNUS F
MARIJA

MIR JALAL PASHAYEV
MUSTAFA YAGCI
NIKA

NIKOLAY KLINOV
QUEEN HIND
RAINBOW-H
REYMAR

RIGHT STEP
S.KUZNETSOV
SABETTA
SAMSKIP ICE

SEA PATRIS
SENJA

SFAX

TIMOR STREAM
TORM CHARENTE
VAFA 2

VEDETTE
WILSON RYE
XING HUAN HAI

YASEMIN

Flag

DK
CcYy
BZ
AG
NL
MT
TR
TZ
MT
PW
SL
CcYy
BZ
RU
RU
BS
PA
MT
TN
LR

DK

BB
HK

MT

Inspection
Date

5-2-2018
22-1-2018
26-1-2018
21-2-2018
13-2-2018
20-2-2018

7-2-2018

8-2-2018
20-2-2018
24-1-2018
29-1-2018
31-1-2018
21-2-2018
29-1-2018

6-2-2018

6-2-2018
31-1-2018
14-2-2018
27-1-2018
31-1-2018

5-2-2018
23-1-2018

6-2-2018
21-2-2018

5-2-2018

31-1-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

3
17
11

5

10

12

13

Release
Date

8-2-2018
8-2-2018
6-2-2018
26-2-2018
23-2-2018
24-2-2018
15-2-2018
13-2-2018
24-2-2018
2-2-2018
8-2-2018
3-2-2018
23-2-2018
3-2-2018
18-2-2018
8-2-2018
13-2-2018
17-2-2018
1-2-2018
3-2-2018
8-2-2018
10-2-2018
8-2-2018
26-2-2018
10-2-2018

7-2-2018

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 2 -2018

IMO*

8841357

8891572

7026871

7833107

8004129

8202941

8230297

8972261

9004475

9117416

9123506

9163609

9255622

9346421

9381809

9381940

7350363

7382677

7521132

7812036

7920675

8407228

8412699

8415794

8502145

8603353

8843886

8858219

8869919

8872801

8891376

8919233

Name

SVYATY PAVLO
MEGA
PHOENIX |
GEO STAR
IVANKA

SEA BIRD
RAINBOW
ALEKSANDR ANTONOV
NEFRYT

LITA
NAVISTAR
SELINAY S
LUCINA

BF TIMARU
BURHAN DIZMAN 1
FENER
LEDRA ENA
WILSON RYE
RAINBOW-H
FOX BAY
QUEEN HIND
DARWIN
SAMSKIP ICE
SEA PATRIS
CHRISTINE
SABETTA
EDRO IV
NIKA

VAFA 2
LUCKY JOY
FALCONA
FROJDI 111

Flag

KM
PA
PA
TG
PW
TG
PW
PA
CK
LR
PW
PA
cw
PT
PA
PA
cy
BB
sL
KN
PW
AG
BS
PA
LR
RU
AL
TZ
IR
BZ
MD
AL

Inspection
Date

8-2-2018
1-2-2018
18-1-2018
30-1-2017
27-1-2018
20-2-2018
6-2-2018
10-2-2018
7-2-2018
19-2-2018
29-1-2018
18-2-2018
3-1-2018
8-2-2018
30-1-2018
1-2-2018
22-1-2018
21-2-2018
29-1-2018
26-1-2018
24-1-2018
26-2-2018
6-2-2018
31-1-2018
4-2-2018
6-2-2018
20-2-2018
8-2-2018
23-1-2018
26-1-2018
16-2-2018

16-1-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

6

5

16

381

48

10

17

10

33

13

12

18

11

26

Paris MoU

Release Date

14-2-2018

6-2-2018

3-2-2018

15-2-2018

2-2-2018

24-2-2018

14-2-2018

18-2-2018

16-2-2018

23-2-2018

1-2-2018

24-2-2018

20-2-2018

17-2-2018

9-2-2018

6-2-2018

8-2-2018

26-2-2018

8-2-2018

28-2-2018

2-2-2018

27-2-2018

8-2-2018

13-2-2018

13-2-2018

18-2-2018

24-2-2018

13-2-2018

10-2-2018

6-2-2018

24-2-2018

11-2-2018

Page 1 of 2

on Port State Control

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3

3



IMO*

9113721

9128013

9136838

9143506

9172947

9195729

9210335

9210359

9230854

9246580

9266322

9281786

9283019

9306835

9314545

9356969

9358503

9361110

9383883

9424132

9431264

9436329

9442213

9516868

9552032

9758715

58

Name

MARJA

RIGHT STEP

YASEMIN

HAPPY BEE

TIMOR STREAM

VEDETTE

GEORGIY USHAKOV

S.KUZNETSOV

TORM CHARENTE

GRANDE NIGERIA

ARIFE

CIMBRIS

AZARGOUN

MAGNUS F

MUSTAFA YAGCI

MIR JALAL PASHAYEV

EVIAPETROL V

ANNA

NIKOLAY KLINOV

ELVIRA BULKER

KIRSTEN MAERSK

BBC VOLGA

SFAX

SENJA

REYMAR

XING HUAN HAI

Flag

NL
BZ
MT
IM
LR
IM
RU
RU
DK
IT
PA
Gl
IR
AG
TR
MT
GR
NL
MT
DK
DK
AG
TN
MT
cYy

HK

Inspection
Date

13-2-2018
21-2-2018
31-1-2018
8-2-2018
31-1-2018
6-2-2018
30-1-2018
29-1-2018
5-2-2018
15-2-2018
26-1-2018
7-2-2018
7-2-2018
21-2-2018
7-2-2018
20-2-2018
9-2-2018
13-2-2018
20-2-2018
12-2-2018
5-2-2018
21-2-2018
27-1-2018
14-2-2018
31-1-2018

5-2-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

10

2

Release Date

23-2-2018
23-2-2018
7-2-2018
10-2-2018
3-2-2018
8-2-2018
10-2-2018
3-2-2018
8-2-2018
20-2-2018
3-2-2018
10-2-2018
14-2-2018
26-2-2018
15-2-2018
24-2-2018
15-2-2018
16-2-2018
24-2-2018
16-2-2018
8-2-2018
24-2-2018
1-2-2018
17-2-2018
3-2-2018

10-2-2018

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 2

- 2018

IMO : 8891572 Company Riverwind Trade Ltd, , , Panama
Name: MEGA Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2979 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2018-2-6 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-7-2017  8-10-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 10-7-2017 8-10-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-3-2017 16-3-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Hull - corrosion no
Doors no
Fire prevention structural integrity no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 59 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 8841357 Company Ascet Shipping Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: SVYATY PAVLO Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2457 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2018-2-14 6 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-7-2017 13-9-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 28-7-2017 13-9-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-10-2017  16-10-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 59 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 9381940
Name: FENER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company CVS Denizcilik Sanayi Ticaret, , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2992 2006

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2018-2-6 5 day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-10-2017 25-8-2019

Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 6-10-2017 25-8-2019

Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-10-2017  4-10-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts no

Lifeboats no

On board training and instructions no

ISM no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 59

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2

- 2018

IMO : 9381809 Company Dizman Denizcilik Gemi Sanayi, , , Panama
Name: BURHAN DIZMAN 1 Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 5816 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Foynes 2018-2-9 10 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-8-2017 7-8-2020 Turkey 22-9-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 16-8-2017 7-8-2020  Turkey 22-9-2017
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 3-11-2017  13-11-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no
Operation of Life Saving Appliances no
ISM no
Fire drills no
Operation of Fire protection systems no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 59

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 9346421
Name: BF TIMARU

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company Coral Shipmanagement GmbH & Co, , , Portugal

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 8407 2005

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2018-2-17 9 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-1-2018 20-3-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 15-11-2016  28-11-2021 Germany 20-11-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 17-8-2015 23-6-2020  Germany 20-11-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Bridge operation no
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
Lifeboats no
Launching arrangements for survival craft no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
ISM no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Other (fire safety) no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 59

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 9255622 Company Transship Management BV, , , Curacao
Name: LUCINA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Curacao 6361 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2018-2-20 48 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 31-8-2017 6-6-2020
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-10-2017  10-3-2018
DNV GL AS Load Line 10-10-2017  10-3-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Maritime Labour Certificate no
Propulsion main engine no
Auxiliary engine no
UMS - Ship no
Operation of machinery no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
Sewage treatment plant no
ISM no
Wages no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Means of communication between safety centre and other control stations no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Fire-dampers no

Page 6 of 59

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 9163609 Company Seahorse Shipping & Eng, , , Panama
Name: SELINAY S Classification society Macosnar Corporation
Charterer dmv shipping, , , TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2599 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sete 2018-2-24 6 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Macosnar Corporation Safety Management Certificate 25-5-2016 16-3-2021
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-9-2014 3-5-2019 Turkey 31-5-2017
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 17-9-2014 3-5-2019 Turkey 31-5-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no
Propulsion main engine no
Auxiliary engine no
ISM no
Overloading no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no

Page 7 of 59

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 9123506 Company Navicor Ltd, , , Palau
Name: NAVISTAR Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 4178 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2018-2-1 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-1-2018 31-3-2021
DNV GL AS Load Line 13-1-2018 31-3-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-1-2018 13-7-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no
ISM no

Page 8 of 59

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO :9117416 Company

Blumenthal Asia Pte Ltd, , , Liberia

Name: LITA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Liberia 11121 1995

Date of release
2018-2-23

Port of detention

Lorient

Duration of detention
4 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-2-2017 8-1-2022 Ukraine 19-11-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 23-2-2017 8-1-2022 Ukraine 19-11-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 18-7-2017 8-6-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no

Page 9 of 59

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2

IMO :9004475
Name: NEFRYT

Company

Charterer

- 2018

Ruad Marine Services Srl, , , Cook Islands

7 2

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Cook Islands

Gross tonnage

6030

Keeldate
1991

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Marsaxlokk 2018-2-16 9 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-2-2017  31-10-2021  Morocco 23-1-2018
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 21-2-2017  31-10-2021  Morocco 23-1-2018
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 26-1-2017  22-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Gyro compass yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
ISM no
Wages no
Doors yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Means of escape yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 59

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 8972261
Name: ALEKSANDR

Company Medi Denizcilik ve Tic Ltd Sti, , , Panama

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

ANTONOV

Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 5216 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2018-2-18 8 day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-9-2017 6-12-2021

International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 12-9-2017 6-12-2021

International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 8-9-2017 2-5-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Lights, shapes, sound-signals no

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no

Doors no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 11 of 59 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 8230297 Company Tesoro Marine LLC, , , Palau
Name: RAINBOW Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 2457 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Midia 2018-2-14 8  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-7-2016 5-8-2020 Ukraine 19-10-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 29-7-2016 5-8-2020 Ukraine 19-10-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 31-8-2016 28-7-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine no
ISM no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no
Fire drills no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 12 of 59 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8202941
Name: SEA BIRD

Company

2

- 2018

GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Togo

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 4337 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ancona 2018-2-24 4 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-8-2013 6-5-2018 Syrian Arab 5-5-2017
Republic
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 5-8-2013 6-5-2018  Syrian Arab 5-5-2017
Republic
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 20-11-2013 7-8-2018 Greece 13-4-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 59

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 8004129
Name: IVANKA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Hellenic Register of Shipping
Indian Register of Shipping
Indian Register of Shipping

Company

Classification society Indian Register of Shipping

Regal Shipping Co SAE, , , Palau

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Palau 3145 1980

Date of release
Kavkaz 2018-2-2

Port of detention

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
6 day(s) 9

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Issued Expiry
29-12-2017  13-12-2022
29-12-2017  30-7-2022
29-12-2017  30-7-2022

Last Survey Date

Deficiencies reason for detention

Ballast Water Management Certificate

QOil filtering equipment

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
yes Indian Register of Shipping
yes Indian Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 7833107 Company Geo Shipping Group, , , Togo
Name: GEO STAR Classification society Columbus American Register
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2478 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2018-2-15 381 day(s) 40
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Columbus American Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-9-2016 20-2-2017
Columbus American Register Load Line 21-9-2016 20-2-2017
Columbus American Register Safety Management Certificate 21-9-2016 20-3-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Speed and distance indicator no
Lifeboats no
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. no
Endorsement by flagstate no
Auxiliary engine no
ISM no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation no
Electrical yes Columbus American Register
Hull - corrosion yes Columbus American Register
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no
Doors no
Doors yes Columbus American Register
Manholes/flush scuttles no
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Released from detention - period: 2
Bulwarks and freeing ports
MF Radio installation

VHF radio installation

- 2018

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

yes Columbus American Register
no
no
yes Columbus American Register
no

IMO : 7026871 Company Bovicom Shipmanagement BV, , , Panama
Name: PHOENIX | Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Livestock carrier Panama 3356 1970
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Midia 2018-2-3 16 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-5-2017  25-5-2021  Croatia 15-8-2017
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 14-10-2016  25-5-2021  Croatia 15-8-2017
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 30-10-2017  29-6-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Automatic Identification System (AlS) no
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Fire drills no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 9758715 Company Shanghai Oceanfrate Ship Mgmt, , , Hong Kong, China
Name: XING HUAN HAI Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 44398 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 2018-2-10 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 28-9-2017 28-9-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-6-2017 29-3-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 7-6-2017 28-3-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) no
Nautical publications no
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 9552032
Name: REYMAR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2018

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Gota Ship Management AB, , , Cyprus

Charterer )’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 3500 2008

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Brunsbuttel 2018-2-3 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 12-9-2017 23-8-2022
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-10-2016  30-3-2021  Finland 16-6-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 18-10-2016 30-3-2021 Finland 16-6-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Overloading no
Cargo operation no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2018

IMO : 9516868 Company Universal Shipping & Trading, , , Malta
Name: SENJA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer Longship B.V., POSTBUS 8216 , GRONINGEN , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 11927 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Aviles 2018-2-17 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-3-2017 7-3-2022
DNV GL AS Load Line 7-3-2017 7-3-2022

Lloyd's Register

Safety Management Certificate

22-7-2017 21-7-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention

Continuous synopsis record
Steering gear

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

RO related
no

no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO :9442213 Company Metalship Sarl, , , Tunisia
Name: SFAX Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer CALDINI GUIDO SRL, VIAROMA 72, TROGHI DI FIRENZE, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tunisia 4258 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piombino 2018-2-1 5 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-10-2017  29-12-2021
Safety Management Certificate 25-11-2016  24-11-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 13-9-2017 29-12-2021  Tunisia 8-10-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no
Cargo information no
ISM no
Cargo operation no
Means of escape no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 9436329 Company Briese Schiffahrts GmbH & Co, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: BBC VOLGA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 12936 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Burgas 2018-2-24 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-12-2017  27-10-2019
DNV GL AS Load Line 15-11-2017  27-10-2019
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 16-5-2017 12-2-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
Stowage/segregation/packaging dangerous goods no
Radio log (diary) no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO :9431264 Company Maersk Tankers A/S, , , Denmark
Name: KIRSTEN MAERSK Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Denmark 24463 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Murmansk 2018-2-8 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-6-2016 11-6-2020  Netherlands 14-5-2017
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 13-6-2015 11-6-2020  Netherlands 14-5-2017
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 9-11-2016  17-11-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Stability Information Booklet no
ISM no
Steering gear no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 9424132
Name: ELVIRA BULKER

Company New Century Overseas Mgmt Inc, , , Denmark

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Denmark 19812 2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Szczecin 2018-2-16 4 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-9-2016 21-9-2021  China 2-8-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 20-9-2016 21-9-2021  China 2-8-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 4-4-2017 19-3-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Inflatable liferafts no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 9383883 Company Albros Shipping & Trading Ltd, , , Malta
Name: NIKOLAY KLINOV Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 4182 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2018-2-24 4 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-12-2016  26-10-2021  Turkey 4-11-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 16-11-2016  26-10-2021  Turkey 4-11-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-8-2013 29-6-2018  [taly 20-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (navigation) no
Rescue boats no
Hull - corrosion yes Bureau Veritas
Fire detection and alarm system no
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2018

Vertom-Bojen Bereederungs GmbH , , , Netherlands

Classification society DNV GL AS

VERTOM BOJEN , VERTOM HOUSE , 7 DEVER, 3161 CR RHOON, PO BOX 244, 3190 DE

HOUGULIET, NL

IMO :9361110 Company
Name: ANNA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Netherlands

Gross tonnage

2993

Keeldate
2004

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Oristano 2018-2-16 3 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety 10-10-2016  4-7-2018 Poland 11-5-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 10-10-2016 4-7-2018 Poland 11-5-2017
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 10-10-2016  10-10-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Bridge operation no
Operation of machinery no
ISM no
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 9358503 Company Seaven Tanker Management Inc, , , Greece
Name: EVIAPETROL V Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer LYONDELL, , ,FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Greece 4811 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 2018-2-15 6 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-7-2017 21-3-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 8-7-2017 21-3-2022
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 9-8-2016 28-6-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2018

IMO : 9356969 Company Palmali Shipping & Agency, , , Malta
Name: MIR JALAL PASHAYEV Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 5684 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Nantes-Saint Nazaire (GP  2018-2-24

4 day(s)

6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-8-2017 10-8-2021

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 26-8-2016 10-8-2021  Turkey 22-8-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 6-3-2017 11-2-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts no

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no

Nautical publications no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 9314545 Company Yagci Denizcilik, , , Turkey
Name: MUSTAFA YAGCI Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 3726 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2018-2-15 8  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 10-1-2018 9-6-2018
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 5-1-2016 20-2-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
ISM no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
Operation of Fire protection systems no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 9306835
Name: MAGNUS F

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company Freese Shipping GmbH & Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer )y

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 9931 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2018-2-26 5 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-10-2017 3-4-2021
DNV GL AS Load Line 14-3-2016 3-4-2021 Belgium 22-6-2017
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 4-8-2016 4-9-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Sulphur content of fuel used

no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 9283019 Company Rahbaran Omid Darya Ship Mgmt, , , Iran, Islamic Republic of
Name: AZARGOUN Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Iran, Islamic Republic of 25391 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2018-2-14 7  day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-1-2018  31-12-2018
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 14-3-2016  31-12-2018 Iran, Islamic 16-1-2018
Republic of
Korean Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-11-2016  31-1-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals yes Korean Register of Shipping
Electronic charts (ECDIS) yes Korean Register of Shipping
Suspected of discharge violation no
Incinerator incl.operations and operating manual yes Korean Register of Shipping
Protection machines/parts yes Iranian Classification Society
Manholes/flush scuttles yes Korean Register of Shipping
Fire drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes Korean Register of Shipping
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment yes Korean Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2018

IMO : 9281786 Company Briese Schiffahrts GmbH & Co, , , Gibraltar (UK)
Name: CIMBRIS Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer VRIESE SCHIFFART , Hafenstrasse 12, LEER , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Gibraltar (UK) 3173 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Boulogne 2018-2-10 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 27-11-2013  4-12-2018  Denmark 8-6-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-8-2013 30-6-2018  Spain 16-5-2017
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 27-8-2013  30-6-2018  Spain 16-5-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Propulsion main engine no
Auxiliary engine no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 9266322 Company Melody Shipping SA-PAN, , , Panama
Name: ARIFE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4090 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2018-2-3 8  day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-7-2017 31-8-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 25-7-2017 31-8-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 1-12-2017 3-10-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Rescue boats no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
ISM no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 9246580
Name: GRANDE NIGERIA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2018

Company

Grimaldi Deep Sea SpA, ,

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

, Italy

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Ro-Ro cargo Italy 56738 2001

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Hamburg 2018-2-20 5 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 24-11-2017  19-9-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
Stowage and provision of Lifeboats no
ISM no
Dangerous areas no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 9230854 Company TORM A/S, , , Denmark
Name: TORM CHARENTE Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Denmark 23784 2001

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Agioi Theodoroi 2018-2-8 3 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-9-2016 30-9-2021  Spain 18-10-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 12-9-2016 30-9-2021 Brazil 22-8-2017
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 12-4-2013 25-5-2018  United States 8-3-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2018

IMO : 9210359 Company Northern Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation

Name: S.KUZNETSOV Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 6204 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Greenore 2018-2-3 5 day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

24-4-2017 31-3-2021
26-4-2016 31-3-2021
20-1-2014 15-1-2019

Russian Federation 24-4-2017
Russian Federation 27-10-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 9210335 Company Khatanga Maritime Trade Port, , , Russian Federation
Name: GEORGIY USHAKOV Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 6204 2000

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Grimsby 2018-2-10 11 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-6-2016 1-3-2021 Latvia 11-5-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 20-6-2016 1-3-2021 Latvia 11-5-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-9-2016  21-11-2018  Russian Federation 18-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 9195729
Name: VEDETTE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2018

Company

Classification society DNV GL AS

Faversham Ships Ltd, , , Isle of Man (UK)

Charterer )’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Isle of Man (UK) 2545 1998

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Szczecin 2018-2-8 2 day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 27-1-2016 1-2-2021

DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-11-2015  27-12-2020  United Kingdom 24-11-2016
DNV GL AS Load Line 13-11-2015  27-12-2020  United Kingdom 24-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
UMS - alarms no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 37 of 59

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2

- 2018

IMO : 9172947 Company Triton Schiffahrts GmbH, , , Liberia
Name: TIMOR STREAM Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Liberia 9307 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2018-2-3 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 11-4-2016 3-7-2021
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-11-2013  10-9-2018  United Kingdom 21-11-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 3-9-2013 10-9-2018  United Kingdom 21-11-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals yes Bureau Veritas
ISM no
Scuppers, inlets and discharges yes Bureau Veritas
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations

yes Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 9143506 Company Ultraship ApS, , , Isle of Man (UK)

Name: HAPPY BEE Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer UNIGAS, Grotiushuis 6th Floor, 3012 KD Rotterdam , NL

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Gas carrier Isle of Man (UK) 5420 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sines 2018-2-10 2 day(s) 3

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 6-5-2016 14-4-2021

Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-11-2017  29-5-2022

Lloyd's Register Load Line 16-11-2017  29-5-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM no

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 9136838
Name: YASEMIN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2018

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Ist Denizcilik Ltd Sti, , , Malta

Charterer Bartholomens Agri Food Ltd, Portfield , Chichester , UK
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Malta 4355 1995

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Southampton 2018-2-7 7  day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-12-2017 8-1-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 3-3-2016 8-1-2021 Croatia 15-3-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 16-2-2016  14-12-2020  Turkey 14-9-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Cleanliness no
MF/HF Radio installation no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2018

Profy PP, , , Belize

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

NIELS HANKIEWICZ , KONSUL-SMIDT STR. 8B, BREMEN , DE

IMO :9128013 Company
Name: RIGHT STEP

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Belize

Gross tonnage
3796 1995

Keeldate

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Brunsbuttel 2018-2-23 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 31-5-2017 31-5-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-2-2018 1-7-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 1-2-2018 1-7-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Overloading no
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO :9113721
Name: MARJA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2018

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Holwerda Shipmanagement BV, , , Netherlands

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Netherlands 3999 1994

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Venice 2018-2-23 10 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety 3-6-2015 31-3-2020  Italy 1-6-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 3-6-2015 31-3-2020  Italy 1-6-2017
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 2-9-2014  27-11-2019  Italy 25-10-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
On board programme for the prevention of occupational injuries and deaseases no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 8919233 Company Vital Shipping Co, , , Albania
Name: FROJDI IlI Classification society Register of Shipping (Albania)
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Albania 1574 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trogir 2018-2-11 26 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Register of Shipping (Albania) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-1-2017 6-1-2021
Register of Shipping (Albania) Load Line 6-1-2017 6-1-2021
Register of Shipping (Albania) Safety Management Certificate 7-7-2017 6-7-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass no
Compass correction log no
Charts no
Nautical publications no
International code of signals-SOLAS no
Voyage or passage plan no
On board training and instructions no
Ballast Water Management Certificate no
Medical certificate no
Security awareness training no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no
ISM no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 8891376
Name: FALCONA

Company

Charterer

- 2018

KD Shipping Co Ltd Inc, , , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register

7 2

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Moldova, Republic of 1694

Gross tonnage

Keeldate
1986

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Genoa 2018-2-24 8  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Mediterranean Shipping Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-9-2017 17-9-2022
Mediterranean Shipping Register Load Line 18-9-2017 17-9-2022
Mediterranean Shipping Register Safety Management Certificate 19-9-2017 18-3-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats yes Mediterranean Shipping Register
Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles no
Fire pumps and its pipes yes Mediterranean Shipping Register
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 8872801
Name: LUCKY JOY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2018

Company

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Joy Marine Co-MAlI, , , Belize

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Belize 5624 1990

Port of detention Date of release

Constanta

2018-2-6

Duration of detention
11 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
19

Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-8-2015 31-5-2019  Egypt 23-8-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping 7-8-2015 31-5-2019  Egypt 23-8-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-9-2017 2-11-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Nautical publications no

Certificates for master and officers no

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no

ISM no

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no

Fire detection and alarm system no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2018

IMO : 8869919 Company Karan Borna Sea Co, , , Iran, Islamic Republic of
Name: VAFA 2 Classification society lIranian Classification Society
Charterer )y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Iran, Islamic Republic of 1846 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Astrakhan 2018-2-10 18 day(s) 71
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Iranian Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-11-2014  20-11-2019  Iran, Islamic 7-12-2017
Republic of
Iranian Classification Society Load Line 20-11-2014  20-11-2019 Iran, Islamic 7-12-2017
Republic of
Iranian Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 5-11-2017 3-2-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats yes Iranian Classification Society
Other (machinery) no
Anchoring devices no
Steering gear yes Iranian Classification Society
Doors yes Iranian Classification Society
Emergency fire pump and its pipes yes Iranian Classification Society
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator yes Iranian Classification Society
Fire detection and alarm system yes Iranian Classification Society
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment yes Iranian Classification Society
Other (fire safety) no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 8858219 Company Fos Shipping Management Ltd , , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: NIKA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2457 1967
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kavkaz 2018-2-13 5 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-7-2017 7-7-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 7-7-2017 7-7-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 20-7-2017  29-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Hull - cracking no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 47 of 59 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 8843886 Company Edro ShPK, , , Albania
Name: EDRO IV Classification society Register of Shipping (Albania)
Charterer )y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Albania 2138 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Valletta 2018-2-24 4 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Register of Shipping (Albania) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-1-2015 21-1-2019  Albania 9-1-2018
Register of Shipping (Albania) Load Line 21-1-2015 21-1-2019  Albania 20-1-2017
Register of Shipping (Albania) Safety Management Certificate 21-1-2015 21-1-2019  Albania 20-1-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Radar yes Register of Shipping (Albania)
Charts no
Echo sounder yes Register of Shipping (Albania)
ISM no
Fire drills no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances yes Register of Shipping (Albania)
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2018

IMO : 8603353 Company TK Nord Project LLC, , , Russian Federation

Name: SABETTA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 6395 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Larnaca 2018-2-18 12  day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

13-2-1217 13-3-2018
11-12-2014 1-10-2018
20-12-2017 19-6-2018

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Date
20-12-2017
18-8-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

Unattended Machinery Spaces (UMS) Evidence
Auxiliary engine

Oil filtering equipment

ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
UMS - alarms

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 8502145 Company Sky Mare Navigation Co, , , Liberia
Name: CHRISTINE Classification society Indian Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 851 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 2018-2-13 9 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Indian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-3-2016 17-3-2021  Netherlands 8-3-2017
Indian Register of Shipping Load Line 14-4-2016 17-3-2021  Netherlands 8-3-2017
Indian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 28-3-2016 17-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Navigation records no
ISM no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire detection and alarm system no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2018

IMO : 8415794 Company MCCL, , , Panama

Name: SEA PATRIS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Panama 36201 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Zeebrugge 2018-2-13 13 day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 18-12-2017  5-10-2019

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-9-2014 22-8-2019  Greece 26-6-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 26-9-2014 22-8-2019  Greece 26-6-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no

Calculation and payment of wages no

Satellite EPIRB 406 MHz/1.6GHz no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation no

Fire pumps and its pipes no

Ventilation no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 8412699 Company Nav-Tech BV, , , Bahamas
Name: SAMSKIP ICE Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Bahamas 3399 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Fredrikstad 2018-2-8 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-2-2018 7-3-2018
DNV GL AS Load Line 28-11-2015 17-12-2020 Poland 13-11-2016
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 31-8-2017 28-2-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
Machinery controls alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 8407228 Company LoGe Shipmanagement GmbH & Co, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: DARWIN Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1298 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Nowy Port/Gdansk 2018-2-27 1 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Load Line 24-10-2017 30-11-2019
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 24-10-2017  24-3-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 7920675 Company MGM Marine Shipping Srl, , , Palau
Name: QUEEN HIND Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Palau 3785 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tarragona 2018-2-2 9 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-10-2017 8-6-2022
Maritime Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 30-10-2017 8-6-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 25-10-2017  18-9-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Communication-SOLAS chap. 5 no
QOil filtering equipment yes Maritime Lloyd
ISM no
Fire drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 7812036
Name: FOX BAY

Company Platano Eesti OU, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Saint Kitts and Nevis 3835 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Las Palmas 2018-2-28 33 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-8-2017 11-1-2018
International Register of Shipping Load Line 25-1-2018 17-7-2018
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 9-8-2017 9-1-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no
Load Lines (including Exemption) no
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. no
International Air Pollution Cert. no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
Auxiliary engine no
Oil record book no
Oil filtering equipment no
Wages no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 7521132 Company AMJ Marine Services, , , Sierra Leone
Name: RAINBOW-H Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2978 1975
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Nea Karvali 2018-2-8 10 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-12-2017  30-6-2022
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 14-12-2017  30-6-2022
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-7-2016 4-7-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Echo sounder no
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no
Stowage and provision of Lifeboats no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
ISM no
Adequate lighting - mooring arrangements no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Fire drills no
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

IMO : 7382677 Company Wilson Ship Management AS, , , Barbados
Name: WILSON RYE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Barbados 3883 1976

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Kaliningrad 2018-2-26 5 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-2-2018 20-3-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 20-5-2015 10-5-2020  Norway 20-7-2017
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 20-5-2014 19-7-2019  Netherlands 24-4-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Rescue boat inventory no
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances no
Personal equipment for fire safety no
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 7350363 Company , , »Cyprus
Name: LEDRA ENA Classification society
Charterer )y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Cyprus 153 1973

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Kalamata 2018-2-8 17 day(s) 30

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Signalling lamp no

Charts no

Nautical publications no

Voyage or passage plan no

Distress flares no

Line-throwing appliance no

On board training and instructions no

Maintenance and inspections no

Other (certificates) no

Certificates for master and officers no

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no

Log-books/compulsory entries no

Fire safety operational booklet no

Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2018

Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water
Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements

Standard disch. conn.

Provisions quantity

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

no

no

no

no

no

no

Total number of detentions: 58
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